LUMINUS
Led Lights
 ABS Plastic
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
LED LIGHTS
LIMITED WARRANTY
LUMINUS TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
PANDA LUMINUS series offers four models of LED lights manufactured

LIGHT EPISTAR 120° 855
7503054318105 LMS-4N-C-9W-12D 4 RGB
GTIN-13
(E-COMMERCE
CODE)
MODEL POWER
(W)
VOLTAGE
(V⎓) POWER CABLES
CABLE
LENGTH
(ft)
MOUNTING TYPE LIGHT
COLOR LED TYPE BEAM ANGLE MAX.
LUMENS
7503054318136 LMS-8-B-12W-12A 12
12 2
16.4
WALL
COOL
LIGHT OSRAM 60°
1 140
7503054318167 LMS-8-B-25W-12A
25 2 375
7503054318174 LMS-8-C-25W-12A RGB
7503054318112 LMSF-8-CB-6W-12A 6
8.2 RGBW EPISTAR 120°
316
7503054318143 LMSF-8-CB-15W-12A 15 899
DIRECT CURRENT
ALTERNATING CURRENT
The perceived light output (lumens) may vary depending on external conditions.
Please note that the lamps require a transformer. Refer to the transformer data sheet to select the most suitable model.

10" DIAMETER
11" DIAMETER
GTIN-13
(E-COMMERCE
CODE)
MODEL POWER
(W)
VOLTAGE
(V⎓) POWER CABLES
CABLE
LENGTH
(ft)
MOUNTING TYPE LIGHT
COLOR LED TYPE BEAM ANGLE MAX.
LUMENS
7503054318181 LMSF-10-CB-25W-12A 25
12 2 8.2 WALL RGBW EPISTAR 120°
1 423
7503054318204 LMSF-10-CB-35W-12A 35 1 846
GTIN-13
(E-COMMERCE
CODE)
MODEL POWER
(W)
VOLTAGE
(V⎓) POWER CABLES
CABLE
LENGTH
(ft)
MOUNTING
TYPE
LIGHT
COLOR LED TYPE BEAM ANGLE MAX.
LUMENS
7503054318228 LMS-11-C-18W-12A 18 12 2 16.4 WALL RGB EPISTAR 120° 1 710
ALTERNATING CURRENT
BODY MATERIAL: ABS PLASTIC.
RESIN SEALED CONNECTOR.
LIFESPAN UP TO 50,000 HOURS.

ADVANTAGES - CONTROLLER
RGB LIGHTING SEQUENCE CONNECTION DIAGRAM
AC TRANSFORMERS
AC transformers are available in four power ratings: 30 W, 100 W, 300 W, and 500 W,
allowing them to adapt to different lighting requirements.
For an enhanced lighting experience, the installation of a remote-control lighting
controller is recommended prior to light installation.
GTIN-13
(E-COMMERCE
CODE)
MODEL POWER
(W)
VOLTAGE
(V~)
INPUT OUTPUT
7503054318884 TRAFO-30-12A 30
127 12
7503054318891 TRAFO-100-12A 100
7503054318907 TRAFO-300-12A 300
7503054318914 TRAFO-500-12A 500
Airtight safety cover.
Control panel included.
IP20.
Includes mounting accessories.

DC TRANSFORMERS
500 W transformer designed to power LED pool lights, delivering reliable performance for
a variety of lighting setups.
For an enhanced lighting experience, the installation of a remote-control lighting
controller is recommended prior to light installation.
GTIN-13
(E-COMMERCE
CODE)
MODEL POWER
(W)
VOLTAGE
INPUT
(V~)
OUTPUT
(V⎓)
7503054318921 TRAFO-500-12D 500 127 / 230 12
GTIN-13
(E-COMMERCE
CODE)
MODEL POWER